505171802 11/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5218570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VALERIE KUCHAREWSKI	04/05/2004
MICHAEL TRAYLOR	04/02/2004
MICHAEL ANTHONY BUONOMO	04/06/2004
JOHN PANZER	04/01/2004
JACK MAZZEO	04/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICA ONLINE, INC.
Street Address:	22000 AOL WAY
City:	DULLES
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16178331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-203-3546
Email: tmeid@kjpip.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER K. HALLSTROM

Address Line 1: 1010 NORTH 500 EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: NORTH SALT LAKE, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19487.33.1.1.1 1OF4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER K. HALLSTROM
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher K. Hallstrom/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2018
	•

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 047388 FRAME: 0237

source=33.1.1.1.1 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=33.1.1.1.1 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=33.1.1.1.1 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=33.1.1.1.1 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=33.1.1.1.1 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=33.1.1.1.1 Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 047388 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, VALERIE KUCHAREWSKI of 50 Mirabelli Circle, San Jose, CA 95134, MICHAEL TRAYLOR of 360 Vallejo Drive, #85, Millbrae, CA 94030, MICHAEL ANTHONY BUONOMO of 17439 Lakefield Road, Round Hill, VA 20141, JOHN PANZER of 151 Calderon #195, Mountain View, CA 94041, and JACK MAZZEO of 3438 Saint Marys Place, Santa Clara, CA 95051, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PEOPLE LISTS, filed November 18, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/715,215, United States Patent Application entitled PEOPLE LISTS, filed November 18, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/715,214, United States Provisional Patent Application entitled PEOPLE LISTS, filed June 11, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/477,333, and United States Provisional Patent Application entitled PEOPLE SHARING: GROUPS/LISTS/ROSTERING, filed November 18, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/426,812, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents and applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I	hereto set my hand and seal at Sun Tox, CA,
this 5th day of April	, 20 <u>0</u> 4
Julmeton	harettii L.S.
V VALERI	E KUCHAREWSKI
0:	
Signature witnes	sed by:
5 April 2004	WITNESS:
Date	Printed Name: Grant A. Shirk
	Address: 50 Mahalli Gode
	San Jose, CA 95134
4/5/2004	WITNESS:
Date	Printed Name: Apan VAS4
	Address: 436 LEOTA AVE
	Was SUNNYVALE CA 9808

this and day of April	20 00 raylor	eal at <u>San Francisco, CA</u> , tL.S.
Signature witnessed by: 4-2-04 Date		August J. Wood 185 Mayned San Francisco CA 94/12
04-02-04 Date	WITNESS: _ Printed Name: _ Address: _	Wa Chatacold William A. Lindsteedt 185 Mynord 5t. San Francisco CA 9412

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	et my hand and seal at
this <u>Q</u> day of April	,20 <u>,0</u> 4
- Michael a	without Buonomico L.S.
MICHAEL ANTH	IONY BUONOMO
	·
Signature witnessed by:	1 0
4/6/04	WITNESS: Similar
Date	Printed Name: SCIAN DIFIKED
	Address: 43471 (one view)
	Ashburn VA 20147
04/04/04	WITNESS: Ltoph JAK
Date	Printed Name: hoistophe 1: 10/=
	Address: 2 2000 Add Way
	Des VAZO144

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand and seal at Weenton Wen	
this ST day of Ohn JOHN PANZER	, 20 <u>0</u> 4	_L.S
Signature witnessed by:		
<u>4-1-04</u> Date	WITNESS: Swand Munings. Printed Name: LEONARD MUKE JR. Address: 2753 Sulphur Drive Hayward CA 94541	
Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto sa	et my hand and seal at	!
this 12th day of April	, 20 D '	
- Gode line	L.	S.
/ JACK MAZZEO		
V		
Signature witnessed by:		
4-12-2004	WITNESS: David M GE	
Date	Printed Name: Build M Lyle	
	Address: 3438 St Marys Place	
	Santa Clara CA 9505	_ 7
	WITNESS: That I'm	
Date	Printed Name: Northern J. O'Comoz	_
	Address: 4505 Rue Pione Da	
	San Jose, CA 95729	— ;
	Jan 1912	

40211743.doc